
Resolution No.   6        January 2, 2013 
 

Amending The 2013 Ulster County Budget – Social Services  
 

 
Legislators Ronk and Maio offer the following: 

 

WHEREAS, this resolution has been submitted by the County Executive on 
behalf of the Department of Social Services; and 

 

WHEREAS, additional funds are needed in various departmental accounts to   
properly transfer 100% State, Federal and other grant obligations for fiscal year 2012 
to allow processing and payment in the year 2013; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County Executive has requested an amendment to the 2013 

Ulster County Budget to allow for payment of 2012 contractual obligations; now, 
therefore, be it 

 
RESOLVED, that the 2013 Ulster County Budget is hereby amended as 

follows: 
 

                                                              INCREASE         AMOUNT 

 
A4-2611-4744           Nutrition Education Program     $  139,015.00 
A4-2612-4715  Shelter Plus Families      $  202,716.00 
A4-2612-4720  Shelter Plus Singles       $  358,116.00 
A4-2612-4728  Non-residential Domestic Violence    $    24,581.00 
A4-2612-4735  Day Care Registration      $  174,734.00 
A4-2612-4835  Food Stamp Initiative                $    50,847.00 
A4-2612-4902  STSJP                   $    40,000.00 
A4-2612-4905  Child Support Incentive Funds                    $  299,245.00  
A4-2612-4920  Detention Prevention 12                $    15,484.00 
A4-2612-4928  Enhancing CPS Staffing       $    30,000.00 
A4-2612-4929  FFF-Moran and Gottlieb      $    48,750.00 
A4-2612-4953  DV Family Option       $    41,082.00  
A4-2612-4967  Child & Family Safety Grant               $  177,878.00               
A4-2612-4980  TSP/Domestic Violence Liaison     $    31,760.00 
A4-2612-4994  Early Intervention Program      $    40,863.00 
 (App. #’s) 
 
A3-2612-4613  FA, Grants                  $1,231,831.00 
A3-2611-4613  FA, Grants        $   139,015.00   
A3-2612-3655  SA, Grants                  $   304,225.00 
(Rev. #’s) 
 
and move its adoption. 
 

 



- Page 2 -  
 

Resolution No.   6        January 2, 2013 
 

Amending The 2013 Ulster County Budget – Social Services  
 

 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

            
AYES:     21                   NOES:     0       

     (Absent: Legislators Richard and Robert Parete) 
(Legislator John Parete arrived at 7:10 PM) 
 
   
  

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
$1,675,071.00 – ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION DOLLARS 
$1,370,846.00 - ADDITIONAL FEDERAL REVENUE DOLLARS 
$   304,225.00 -  ADDITIONAL STATE REVENUE DOLLARS 
$      -0-   -  COUNTY DOLLARS 
 
 
 
0106 

 
 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK 
                                            ss: 
COUNTY OF ULSTER 

 

 
This is to certify that I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Ulster have compared the 

foregoing resolution with the original resolution now on file in the office of said clerk, and which was adopted by said 
Legislature on the 2nd day of January, 2013, and that the same is a true and correct transcript of said resolution and of the 
whole thereof. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the County of Ulster this 4th day of January  
in the year Two Thousand and Thirteen. 

 
 

|s| Victoria A. Fabella 
Victoria A. Fabella, Clerk 
Ulster County Legislature   

 
 
  

Submitted to the County Executive this                  Approved by the County Executive this 
7th Day of January, 2013.     11th Day of January, 2013. 
 
 
|s| Victoria A. Fabella                    |s| Michael P. Hein 
Victoria A. Fabella, Clerk      Michael P. Hein, County Executive 
Ulster County Legislature 
 


